

Description	2026 Fee (excl. tax)	HST	2026 Total (incl. tax)	
SCHEDULE E - INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES				
Cemetery				
Resident Rates:				
Purchase of Interment Rights per Lot	Interment Rights	Care & Maintenance		
Adult Grave (Section G Greenwood)	\$849.79	\$566.52	\$1,416.31	
<i>May contain one casket interment and the cremated remains of 3 persons. Only Flat Markers are permitted.</i>				
Adult Grave (Section L Greenwood)	\$1,123.91	\$749.28	\$1,873.19	
Adult Grave (McAfee Standard Plot)	\$1,214.06	\$809.38	\$2,023.44	
Adult Grave	\$977.42	\$651.61	\$1,629.03	
<i>May contain one casket interment and the cremated remains of 3 persons. Markers and upright monuments are permitted.</i>				
Infant or Child Grave (Under 10 Years)	\$447.64	\$298.43	\$746.07	
<i>May contain the casketed or cremated remains of one infant or child. Only Flat Markers are permitted.</i>				
Cremation	\$447.64	\$298.43	\$746.07	
Cremation (Section L Greenwood)	\$562.18	\$374.78	\$936.96	
<i>May contain the cremated remains of one person. Only Flat Markers are permitted.</i>				
Cremation or Infant plot (McAfee 2'x5')	\$596.92	\$397.94	\$994.86	
<i>May contain the cremated remains of 3 persons. Only Flat Markers are permitted.</i>				
Interment Charge (Opening & Closing)				
Adult*		\$1,086.14	\$141.20	\$1,227.34
Child (1-9 Years)*		\$593.81	\$77.20	\$671.01
Infant (Under 1 Year)*		\$297.23	\$38.64	\$335.87
Cremation, including Niche opening/closing where applicable*		\$371.17	\$48.25	\$419.42
Legion Columbarium Niche opening/closing*		\$371.17	\$48.25	\$419.42
Subsequent In-ground Interment Fee		\$199.16	\$25.89	\$225.05
License fee per interment*		\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
<i>* - Opening charges do not include grass covering, lowering device or tent. Regardless of age, if an adult case is used for a child, an adult charge will apply. Prices exclude the Licensing Fee as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act.</i>				
Non-Resident Rates:				
Purchase of Interment Rights per Lot	Interment Rights	Care & Maintenance		
Adult Grave (Section G Greenwood)	\$1,487.20	\$991.47	\$2,478.67	
<i>May contain one casket interment and the cremated remains of 3 persons. Only Flat Markers are permitted.</i>				
Adult Grave (Section L Greenwood)	\$1,966.86	\$1,311.24	\$3,278.10	
Adult Grave (McAfee Standard Plot)	\$2,124.62	\$1,416.41	\$3,541.03	
Adult Grave	\$1,710.36	\$1,140.24	\$2,850.60	
<i>May contain one casket interment and the cremated remains of 3 persons. Markers and upright monuments are permitted.</i>				
Infant or Child Grave (Under 10 Years)	\$783.31	\$522.20	\$1,305.51	
<i>May contain the casketed or cremated remains of one infant or child. Only Flat Markers are permitted.</i>				
Cremation	\$783.31	\$522.20	\$1,305.51	
Cremation (Section L Greenwood)	\$983.76	\$655.84	\$1,639.60	
<i>May contain the cremated remains of one person. Only Flat Markers are permitted.</i>				
Cremation or Infant plot (McAfee 2'x5')	\$1,044.49	\$696.32	\$1,740.81	
<i>May contain the cremated remains of 3 persons. Only Flat Markers are permitted.</i>				

Description	2026 Fee (excl. tax)	HST	2026 Total (incl. tax)
Interment Charge (Opening & Closing)			
Adult*	\$1,900.55	\$247.07	\$2,147.62
Child (1-9 Years)*	\$1,039.33	\$135.11	\$1,174.44
Infant (Under 1 Year)*	\$520.04	\$67.61	\$587.65
Cremation, including Niche opening/closing where applicable*	\$649.66	\$84.46	\$734.12
Legion Columbarium Niche opening/closing*	\$649.66	\$84.46	\$734.12
Subsequent In-ground Interment Fee	\$348.67	\$45.33	\$394.00
License fee per interment*	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00

* - Opening charges do not include grass covering, lowering device or tent. Regardless of age, if an adult case is used for a child, an adult charge will apply. Prices exclude the Licensing Fee as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act.

Greenwood Columbarium (48 Niche Dome Unit)

	Wreath	Base Price	Care & Maintenance	Opening & Closing			
F	\$907.22	\$1,782.60	\$474.67	\$371.17	\$3,535.66	\$459.64	\$3,995.30
E	\$907.22	\$1,782.60	\$474.67	\$371.17	\$3,535.66	\$459.64	\$3,995.30
D	\$907.22	\$1,965.50	\$506.95	\$371.17	\$3,750.84	\$487.61	\$4,238.45
C	\$907.22	\$1,965.50	\$506.95	\$371.17	\$3,750.84	\$487.61	\$4,238.45
B	\$907.22	\$1,782.60	\$474.67	\$371.17	\$3,535.66	\$459.64	\$3,995.30
A	\$907.22	\$1,416.91	\$410.14	\$371.17	\$3,105.44	\$403.71	\$3,509.15

Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the columbarium includes rights for inurnment per niche, care and maintenance, wreath name plaque, one cremation opening and closing, and the Licensing Fee as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act.

Greenwood Columbarium (72 Niche Dome Unit) and Ridgeway Memorial Columbarium (72 Niche Dome Unit)

	Wreath	Base Price	Care & Maintenance	Opening & Closing			
F	\$907.22	\$1,751.67	\$469.22		\$3,128.11	\$406.65	\$3,534.76
E	\$907.22	\$1,751.67	\$469.22		\$3,128.11	\$406.65	\$3,534.76
D	\$907.22	\$1,934.70	\$501.52		\$3,343.44	\$434.65	\$3,778.09
C	\$907.22	\$1,934.70	\$501.52		\$3,343.44	\$434.65	\$3,778.09
B	\$907.22	\$1,751.67	\$469.22		\$3,128.11	\$406.65	\$3,534.76
A	\$907.22	\$1,386.10	\$404.68		\$2,698.00	\$350.74	\$3,048.74

Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the columbarium includes rights for inurnment per niche, care and maintenance, and wreath name plaque. Opening and closing fees are billed separately at the time of inurnment.

McAfee Rayner Columbarium 1 (64 Niche)

	Base Price	Care & Maintenance	Opening & Closing			
	\$2,288.80	\$403.91	\$371.17	\$3,063.87	\$398.30	\$3,462.17

Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the columbarium includes the rights for inurnment per niche, care and maintenance, one cremation opening and closing, and the Licensing Fee as per cremation opening and closing, and the Licensing Fee as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act.

McAfee Rayner Columbarium 2 (64 Niche)

	Base Price	Care & Maintenance	Opening & Closing			
	\$2,258.08	\$398.48		\$2,656.56	\$345.35	\$3,001.91

Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the columbarium includes the rights for inurnment per niche, and care and maintenance.

Description	2026 Fee (excl. tax)	HST	2026 Total (incl. tax)
McAfee Columbarium 4 (64 Niche)			
	Base Price	Care & Maintenance	Opening & Closing
	\$2,258.08	\$398.48	\$2,656.56 \$345.35 \$3,001.91
<i>Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the columbarium includes the rights for inurnment per niche, and care and maintenance.</i>			
Legion Columbarium 2 at Greenwood Cemetery (64 Niche)			
	Base Price	Care & Maintenance	Opening & Closing
		\$197.64	\$197.64 \$25.69 \$223.33
<i>Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Niches in the columbarium must be arranged through the Cemetery Chairman, Royal Canadian Legion, Branch 71.</i>			
Disinterment Charge (Opening & Closing only)			
Casket		\$2,249.74	\$292.47 \$2,542.21
Cremation		\$656.25	\$85.31 \$741.56
<i>Note: All casket burial disinterments will be contracted out with Cemetery staff doing the opening and closing only. Relocation of disinterment in Town-owned cemeteries requires the purchase of new interment rights and new new interment rights and opening and closing fees on new graves.</i>			
Additional Service Charges			
Saturday Burial – Casket		\$659.37	\$85.72 \$745.09
Saturday Burial – Cremation		\$369.34	\$48.01 \$417.35
Statutory Holiday - Casket		\$1,424.17	\$185.14 \$1,609.31
Statutory Holiday - Cremation		\$801.18	\$104.15 \$905.33
<i>Note: Normal working hours are 7:30am to 4:00pm, Monday to Friday. Saturdays are not considered to be normal working hours. No interments are scheduled on a Sunday.</i>			
Late arrival to cemetery interment - per hour (charged for every part hour)			
Weekdays after 4 p.m. and Saturday after 2 p.m.		\$95.01	\$12.35 \$107.36
Statutory Holidays after 2 p.m.		\$189.97	\$24.70 \$214.67
Other Charges			
Optional Cremation Above-Ground Setup (including lowering device)		\$199.10	\$25.88 \$224.98
Preparation of Transfer of Ownership, per lot or niche		\$94.47	\$12.28 \$106.75
Provide Duplicate Interment Rights Certificate, per lot or niche		\$62.68	\$8.15 \$70.83
Charge for Setting Marker & Pouring Foundation			
Construction of Monument Foundation - per cubic foot of concrete		\$47.38	\$6.16 \$53.54
Minimum Charge for Foundation		\$538.24	\$69.97 \$608.21
	Installation	Care & Maintenance	
Flat Marker Installation			
Under 173 Square Inches	\$158.99		\$158.99 \$20.67 \$179.66
Over 173 Square Inches	\$223.38	\$100.00	\$323.38 \$42.04 \$365.42
Upright Marker Care & Maintenance			
Under 4 Feet in height or width		\$200.00	\$200.00 \$26.00 \$226.00
Over 4 Feet in height or width		\$400.00	\$400.00 \$52.00 \$452.00
Cemetery & Park Memorial Programs			
Memorial Bench Program* (includes plaque and installation of concrete pad)		\$2,500.00	
Memorial Tree Program* (includes a corian plate)		\$500.00	

**Note: A charitable tax receipt will be issued prior to the end of the dedication year.*